EUROPEAN UNION



Delegation of the European Union to Bosnia and Herzegovina

CANCELLATION

OF A SERVICE TENDER PROCEDURE

"Support to NIPAC in the programming of Pre-Accession Assistance"

Bosnia and Herzegovina

1. Publication reference

EuropeAid/139861/DH/SER/BA

2. Date of publication

08/04/2019

3. Programme title

IPA National Programme for Bosnia and Herzegovina for 2016 - European Integration Facility

4. Contracting authority

The European Union, represented by the European Commission, for and on behalf of the government of Bosnia and Herzegovina

5. Reason for cancellation

The tender procedure has been unsuccessful, i.e. no suitable, qualitatively or financially acceptable tender has been received

Notes:

Should a new tender procedure be launched for this project, a new contract notice will be published, unless the contracting authority awards the contract through a negotiated procedure - in which case only the award of the contract will be published.